
Headline Results

On-site baseline
Habitat units

Land east of Heyford Road, Kirtlington

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

On-site net change 
(units & percentage)

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

On-site post-intervention
(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Habitat units

Watercourse units

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Hedgerow unitsOff-site post-intervention
(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Off-site baseline
Habitat units

Scroll down for final results ⚠

Return to 
results menu



Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

FINAL RESULTS

Combined net unit change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Spatial risk multiplier (SRM) deductions

Habitat units

Total net unit change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Watercourse units

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Off-site net change
(units & percentage)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Hedgerow unitsTotal net % change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)



Target Baseline Units

10.00% 16.56

10.00% 0.01

10.00% 0.00

Trading rules satisfied? Yes ✓

Unit Type Units Required

Watercourse units

0.00

18.22

0.01

Watercourse units

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Total net % change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)



19.51%  

7460.43%  

0.00%  

0.00

16.56

0.01

0.00

19.80

0.00

0.00

3.23

0.75

0.00

0.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



0.00% FALSE
0.00% FALSE
0.00% FALSE

0.00

0.00

0.00

FINAL RESULTS

3.23

0.75

0.00

3.23

0.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19.51%

7460.43%

 

 



Unit requirement met or surpassed  ✓

Unit requirement met or surpassed  ✓

Unit requirement met or surpassed  ✓

Yes ✓

0.00%

0.00

 

Unit Deficit

0.00

0.00


