Land east of Heyford Road, Kirtlington Headline Results Scroll down for final results △	
On-site baseline	Habitat units Hedgerow units
	Watercourse units
	Habitat units
On-site post-intervention	Hedgerow units
(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)	Watercourse units
On gite not abonce	Habitat units
On-site net change	Hedgerow units
(units & percentage)	Watercourse units
	Habitat units
Off-site baseline	Hedgerow units
	Watercourse units
	Habitat units
()tt gito nogt intorgontion	T.T. 7
Off-site post-intervention (Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)	Hedgerow units

Off-site r	net cha	ange
------------	---------	------

(units & percentage)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Combined net unit change

(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Spatial risk multiplier (SRM) deductions

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

FINAL RESULTS

Total net unit change

(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Total net % change

(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

(morading an on one at one madrat retornion, ordation a emianeement)	Watercourse units
Trading rules satisfied?	Ye

Unit Type	Target	Baseline Units	Units Required
Habitat units	10.00%	16.56	18.22
Hedgerow units	10.00%	0.01	0.01
Watercourse units	10.00%	0.00	0.00

16.56	
0.01	
0.00	
19.80	
0.76	
0.00	
3.23	19.51%
0.75	7460.43%
0.00	0.00%
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	

0.00	0.00%
0.00	0.00%
0.00	0.00%
3.23	
0.75	
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
3.23	
0.75	
0.00	
0.00	
19.51%	
7460.43%	

